1/16Block mounting filter,
for lateral flange-mounting
Type 245PSFN0040 to 0400; 245PSF0130, 0150
RE 51418
Edition: 2025-01
Replaced: 2023-06
Features
–	 Special highly efficient filter media

switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi]
245 PSF 00 V5,0
Order example:
245PSFN0063-PWR10B00-V5,0-M
Material no.: R928024393
Of the filter element
Order example:
2.0063 PWR3-B00-0-M0
Material no.: R928006708
Of the filter
Filter element
Design	 = 2.
Size
PSFN…	 = 0040 0063 0100
	 0160 0250 0400
PSF…	 = 0130 0150
Filter rating in µm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10, G25, G40, G100	 = G…
Absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, not cleanable
PWR3, PWR6, PWR10, PWR20	 = PWR..
Pressure differential
Max. permissible pressure differential of the filter element
30 bar [435 psi]	 = A
330 bar [4786 psi]	 = B
2.
Further versions (filter materials, ...) available at request
Seal
M =	 NBR seal
V =	 FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 =	 at filter element always 0
Element design
0… =	 Standard adhesive T = 100 °C [212 °F]
…0 =	 Standard material
Hydraulics | Hengst Filtration GmbHRE 51418/01.25 | 245PSFN0040 - 0400; 245PSF0130, 0150 3/16
Standard types
NBR seal, without bypass, flow specifications for ν = 30 mm2/s
1)	Measured pressure differential across filter and measuring
equipment according to ISO 3968. The measured pressure

	 3 blue	 4 black
Material no. R900064381
Order example:
Block mounting filter with mechanical optical maintenance indicator for pnom. = 250 bar [3626 psi] without bypass valve,
size 0063, with filter element 10 μm and electronic switching element M12x1 with 1 switching point for hydraulic fluid
mineral oil HLP according to DIN 51524.
Filter: 	 245PSFN0063-PWR10B00-V5,0-M 	 Material number: R928024393
Maintenance indicator: 	 WE-1SP-M12x1 	 Material number: R928028409
Hydraulics | Hengst Filtration GmbHRE 51418/01.25 | 245PSFN0040 - 0400; 245PSF0130, 0150 5/16
Filter design
Filter size selection is made easy by using our online FilterSelect tool. The filter can be selected using basic paramters like,
flow rates, system pressure, viscosities, etc.. The filter fineness is dependant on the required cleanliness level, application,
type of contamination and environmental conditions.
The online tool is very user friendly with step-by-step guidelines.
A PDF file can be created of the selected filter, which contains all the stipulated parameters, including relevant part numbers
of the selected filter and its spare parts.
Link FilterSelect:
Other languages can be selected using the page navigation.
100%
2
475%
1(+)
3(–)
2K2
100%
4
K1
75% 1(+)
3(–)K2K1
S1
75% S2-100%
2
4
1(+)
3(–)
B
A
B
A
6/16	 Hengst Filtration GmbH | Hydraulics 245PSFN0040 - 0400; 245PSF0130, 0150 | RE 51418/01.25
Block mounting filter
Symbols
Switching element Plug-in connector
Switching
point 100 %
LED red
Switching
point 75 %
LED yellow
Stand-by
LED green
Circuit diagram drawn
in plugged condition
at temp. > 30 °C
(op. mode)
30 °C / 20 °C
86 °F / 68 °F
on / off
Electronic switching element
for maintenance indicator
WE-1SP-M12x1
WE-2SPSU-M12x1
WE-2SP-M12x1
Switching element Plug-in connector
Switching
point 100 %
LED red
Switching
point 75 %
LED yellow
Stand-by
LED green